## SB1023/613529/1

BY: Senator Ready

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1023, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, strike "Mid-Atlantic States" and substitute "Maryland and Virginia"; in line 18, strike "certain states" and substitute "Virginia"; in lines 19 and 20, strike "mid-Atlantic states" and substitute "Maryland and Virginia"; and in line 20, after "regional" insert "districting".

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB1023/294532/1) in line 9 of Amendment No. 1, strike "certain states" and substitute "Virginia"; and in the same line, strike "each of the states" and substitute "Virginia".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5 of the bill, strike beginning with "EACH" in line 14 down through "REGION" in line 15 and substitute "THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA"; in line 22, strike "THAT STATE" and substitute "THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA"; strike beginning with "mid-Atlantic" in line 29 down through "Carolina" in line 30 and substitute "Commonwealth of Virginia"; and strike beginning with "states" in line 31 down through "Carolina" in line 32 and substitute "Commonwealth of Virginia".

On page 10 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 5 of Amendment No. 5, strike "<u>A STATE</u>" and substitute "<u>THE</u> <u>COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA</u>".

On page 11 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in lines 3 and 4 of Amendment No. 5, in each instance, strike "<u>THAT</u> <u>STATE</u>" and substitute "<u>THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA</u>"; and in lines 6 and 7, in each instance, strike "<u>THAT STATE</u>" and substitute "<u>VIRGINIA</u>".

SB1023/613529/1 Ready Amendments to SB 1023 Page 2 of 2

On page 12 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, strike beginning with "each" in line 5 of Amendment No. 5 down through "region" in line 6 and substitute "Virginia"; in line 7, strike "branches of those state governments" and substitute "branch of Virginia"; strike beginning with "each" in line 8 down through "region" in line 9 and substitute "Virginia"; and in line 11, strike "in the mid-Atlantic region".